TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522679

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hasbro, Inc.		03/28/2019	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmonix Music Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Broad Street	
City:	Soston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5509208	DROPMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4017275089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

401-727-5185 Phone:

Email: trademarks@hasbro.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Beccia

Address Line 1: 1027 Newport Avenue

Address Line 4: Pawtucket, RHODE ISLAND 02861

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIZARDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Beccia
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Beccia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=10802DropMix Trademark Assignment - Hasbro, Inc. 032819Fully Executed#page1.tif source=10802DropMix Trademark Assignment - Hasbro, Inc. 032819Fully Executed#page2.tif source=10802DropMix Trademark Assignment - Hasbro, Inc. 032819Fully Executed#page3.tif source=10802DropMix Trademark Assignment - Hasbro, Inc. 032819Fully Executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2018, is by

and between HASBRO, INC., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of the State of

Rhode Island, with an address of 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island,

U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) and HARMONIX MUSIC SYSTEMS,

INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, U.S.A., with

an address of 40 Broad Street, Boston, Massachusetts, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the record owner of all right, title and interest in

and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A, including all common law rights and all

trademark registrations and applications relating to such trademarks, together with the

goodwill related thereto (the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with all of the

goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer

and convey ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the

trademark registrations and applications for registration therefor, the right to sue and

recover for past infringement of said TRADEMARKS and all of the goodwill associated

with said TRADEMARKS, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances of whatever

nature. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and warrants that it shall cooperate with ASSIGNEE

and execute such further documents and do such further acts as ASSIGNEE may

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0635

reasonably request from time to time, in order to perfect this Assignment and cause ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the said TRADEMARKS to be duly recorded against all of the TRADEMARKS worldwide.

ASB		

Name: Tarrant Sibley

Title: SVP and Chief Legal Officer

Date: March 27, 2019

HARMONIX MUSIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Steve Janiak

Title: <u>CEO</u>

Date: March 28, 2019

Trademark	Case Number/Subcase	Status	Application	Registration
i i aucmai k	Country Name	Class(es)	Number/Date	Number/Date
DROPMIX	2016-0828/	Registered	1807309	1807309
	Australia	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	04-Nov-2016
DROPMIX	2016-0821/	Registered	911874852	911874852
	Brazil	28 Int.	07-Nov-2016	03-Jul-2018
DROPMIX	2016-0823/	Published	1807815	
	Canada	28 Int.	03-Nov-2016	
OROPMIX	2016-0822/	Published	1228451	·····
	Chite	28 Int.:	04-Nov-2016	
OROPMIX	2016-0834/	Registered	21823701	21823701
	China (People's Republic)	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	21-Dec-2017
OROPMIX	2016-0820/	Registered	SD2016/0043466	566.573
	Colombia	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	11-May-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0825/	Registered	016002354	016002354
	European Union (Community)	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	23-Feb-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0835/	Registered	303956536	303956536
	Hong Kong	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	08-Nov-2016
DROPMIX	2016-0836/	Registered	40-2016-0095606	40-1260415
	Knrea, Republic of	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	13-Jun-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0826/	Registered	2016070829	2016070829
	Malaysia	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	18-Aug-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0819/	Registered	1817319	1740752
	Mexico	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	06-Apr-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0818/	Registered	1054770	1054770
	New Zealand	28 Int.	10-Nov-2016	11-May-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0824/	Registered	201613021	291435
ra ra anti Tripi timangi	Norway	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	07-Mar-2017
DROPMIX	2017-0004/	Registered	689831	248813
and here was do by display do.	Peru	28 Int.	06-Jan-2017	31-Mar-2017
DROPMIX	2016-0817/	Registered	2016741577	634809
mer may spit the 4 th thanks the	Russian Federation	28 Int.	07-Nov-2016	03-Nov-2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0637

Friday, March 22, 2019	Trademark List			Page: 1	
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(cs)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	
DROPMIX	2016-0829/	Registered	40201618652U	40201618652U	
	Singapore	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	14-Mar-2017	
DROPMIX	2016-0837/	Registered	2016/32681	2016/32681	
	South Africa	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	26-Jan-2018	
DROPMIX	2016-0830/	Registered	63613/2016	699735	
	Switzerland	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	10-Mar-2017	
DROPMIX	2016-0831/	Registered	105066339	1847632	
	Taiwan	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	16-Jun-2017	
DROPMIX	2016-0833/	Registered	160114389	181120363	
	Thailand	28 Int.	10-Nov-2016	04-Sep-2018	
DROPMIX	2016-0832/	Registered	2016/89060	201689060	
	Turkey	28 Int.	08-Nov-2016	27-Apr-2017	
DROPMIX	2016-0827/	Registered	3194942	3194942	
	United Kingdom	28 Int.	04-Nov-2016	27-Jan-2017	
DROPMIX	2016-0789/	Registered	87222058	5509208	
	United States of America	28 Int.	01-Nov-2016	03-Jul-2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 05/08/2019